ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

vs.

۰. ۲.

> LEWIS DEVELOPMENT, LLC an Illinois limited liability corporation,

> > Respondent.

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

NOV 1 0 2008

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

)

On behalf of the Respondent Lewis Development, LLC, Richard A. Russo of

Davis & Campbell L.L.C. hereby enters his appearance as attorney of record.

Respectfully Submitted,

PCB No. 09-20

(Water - Enforcement)

By:

Richard A. Russo

Richard A. Russo DAVIS & CAMPBELL L.L.C. 401 Main Street, Suite 1600 Peoria, Illinois 61602 (309) 673-1681 Fax: (309) 673-1690 rarusso@dcamplaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 7, 2008, I did send by certified mail, with postage

thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box, a true and correct

copy of an Entry of Appearance.

4 ³

To: Stephen Janasie Environmental Bureau Assistant Attorney General 500 S. Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62704

and the original and ten copies by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid of the

same foregoing instrument:

To: John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601

Richard A. Russo